
2014 Tariff Filings 
 
Transcontinental Gas Pipe Line Company, LLC.  
 
Tariff Filings – Revised 12/30/14 
 
12-30-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP15-295-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record is 
proposed to be effective January 1, 2015. 
 
12-04-14 – Notice of In-Service – Virginia Southside Expansion 
RP15-56-000 - Transco has filed a notice of in-service, effective December 1, 2014, for the Virginia 
Southside Expansion. 
 
12-04-14 – Notice of In-Service – Northeast Connector Expansion 
RP15-88-000 - Transco has filed a notice of in-service, effective December 1, 2014, for the Northeast 
Connector Expansion. 
 
12-03-14 – Rate Schedule S-2 ASA Tracker 
RP15-239-000 – Transco LLC filed revised tariff sheets in Docket No. RP15-239-000 in order to track 
revised rate and fuel percentage changes attributable to storage services purchased from Texas Eastern 
Transmission, LP.  The effective date of Transco’s revised Rate Schedule S-2 rates and fuel percentages is 
December 1, 2014. 
 
11-25-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP15-205-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective December 1, 2014. 
 
11-25-14 – Negotiated Rate – Northeast Connector Project 
RP15-204-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record summarizing the essential elements of a service 
agreement under Rate Schedule FT that contains a negotiated rate between Transco and the Brooklyn 
Union Gas Company, d/b/a National Grid NY.  The tariff record is proposed to be effective on December 
1, 2014, the anticipated date that partial service commences under Transco's Northeast Connector 
Project. 
 
11-19-14 – IDLS Revenue Sharing Report 
RP15-185-000 – Transco submitted revenue sharing refunds to affected shippers on the Delta Lateral 
under Rate Schedules FDLS and IDLS pursuant to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission’s October 
28, 2009 “Order Issuing Certificate” in Docket No. CP09-237-000.  The amounts refunded were collected 
for each annual period ending September 30, 2012, 2013 and 2014. 
 
11-12-14 – Compliance Filing – Order to Show Cause 
RP14-963-001 – Transco has submitted a filing in compliance with a Commission "Order on Filings in 
Compliance with Order to Show Cause" issued on October 16, 2014 requiring Transco to file revised 
tariff language to clarify that a party's offer to purchase released capacity will be maintained on 
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Transco's 1Line website for whatever period the party desires, subject to a cap of no less than 30 days.  
The revised tariff record is proposed to be effective October 16, 2014. 
 
11-05-14 – Revised GT&C Section 39 – Shipper Consent Timeline 
RP15-148-000 – Transco has submitted a filing to revise Section 39 of the General Terms and Conditions 
of its tariff to revise the procedure for processing requests for adjustments to prior gas day scheduled 
quantities and predetermined allocations.  The proposed revision removes a time limitation for 
customers to communicate their consent to such requests for adjustments.  The revised tariff record is 
proposed to be effective December 6, 2014. 
 
10-31-14 – GSS and LSS Tracker Filing 
RP15-95-000 – Transco filed revised tariff sheets to track third party rate changes attributable to storage 
services purchased from Dominion Transmission, Inc.  The effective date of the revised LSS and GSS 
rates is November 1, 2014. 
 
10-30-14 – Northeast Connector Project Initial Rates 
RP15-88-000 – Transco Transco filed rates for its Northeast Connector Project. The effective date of the 
rates are December 1, 2014, the projected in-service for partial service of the project. 
 
10-30-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP15-85-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective November 1, 2014. 
 
10-22-14 – Penalty Sharing Report 
RP15-60-000 – Transco submitted for filing in Docket No. RP15-60-000 a Revenue Sharing of Penalty 
Dollars for the three year period ending July 31, 2014.  The amount of penalty and interest shared was 
$1,159,784.26. 
 
10-21-14 – Virginia Southside Initial Rates 
RP15-56-000 – Transco filed rates for its Virginia Southside Expansion. The effective date of the rates are 
December 1, 2014, the projected in-service for partial service of the project. 
 
10-01-14 – GT&C Section 19 – DPE Provisions 
RP15-18-000 – Transco has filed proposed revisions to Sections 19.1 and 19.2, Maximum Daily Delivery 
Point Entitlements (“DPEs”) and Maximum Daily Delivery Entitlement By Facility Group, respectively, of 
the General Terms and Conditions of Transco’s tariff.  The purpose of the filing is to align the DPE 
provisions more closely with the current tariff and business and operational practices.  The revised tariff 
records are proposed to be effective November 1, 2014. 
 
09-29-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP14-1285-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective October 1, 2014. 
 
09-25-14 – Annual LNG Fuel Tracker Filing 
RP14-1277-000 – Transco filed its annual LNG Fuel Tracker Filing in Docket No. RP14-1277-000. The 
proposed effective date of the filing is November 1, 2014. 
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09-24-14 – Annual Cash Out Report Filing 
RP14-1274-000 – Transco submitted its annual cash-out report for the period August 1, 2013 - July 31, 
2014 and the report of cash out refunds. 
 
09-09-14 – Cash Out Reference Spot Price for Zone 2 Filing 
RP14-1256-000 – Transco filed to change the reference cash out price for Zone 2 from the Transco Station 
45 price to the Gulf Coast Regional Average price.  This filing is proposed to be effective September 15, 2014. 
 

09-08-14 – Clean-Up Filing 
RP14-1253-000 – Transco submitted a filing on September 8, 2014 to make miscellaneous revisions to 
Transco’s Tariff to clean up certain references, reflect name changes, update the list of gathering 
locations and correct certain grammatical errors.  The proposed effective date for the tariff records is 
October 9, 2014.  
 
08-29-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP14-1216-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective September 1, 2014. 
 
08-28-14 – GSS/LSS/SS-2/S-2 Annual ACA Tracker Filing 
RP14-1210-000 – Transco filed revised tariff sheets in Docket No. RP14-1210-000 in order to track third 
party rate changes resulting from an increase in the Annual Charge Adjustment from $0.0012 to 
$0.0014.  The effective date of the filing is October 1, 2014. 
  
08-07-14 – GSS/LSS Penalty Refund Report 
RP14-1174-000 – Transco filed a report in Docket No. RP14-1174-0000 to support the July 25, 2014 flow 
through of refund amounts received from Dominion Transmission, Inc. to Transco’s GSS and LSS 
customers.  Such refunds included each customer’s prorated portion of DTI’s principal and interest along 
with Transco’s carrying charges. 
 
07-29-14 – Remove Rate Schedule X-269 References 
RP14-1139-000 – Transco has submitted a filing to notify the Commission of the cancellation of Rate 
Schedule X-269 and to update Transco's tariff by removing references to Rate Schedule X-269 to reflect 
its conversion from Part 157 service to Part 284 open-access service under Rate Schedule FT.  The 
revised tariff records are proposed to be effective August 1, 2014. 
 
07-29-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee-AGL 
RP14-1138-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective August 1, 2014. 
 
07-23-14 – Rate Schedule S-2 Tracker Filing 
RP14-1120-000 – Transco filed rate changes resulting from a change in the 3rd party rates underlying 
Rate Schedule S-2.  The filing was made in Docket NO. RP14-1120-000.  The proposed effective date of 
the tariff section is August 1, 2014. 
 
07-10-14 – Remove Rate Schedules X-270 and X-276 References 
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RP14-1096-000 – Transco has submitted a filing to notify the Commission of the cancellation of Rate 
Schedules X-270 and X-276 and to update Transco's tariff by removing references to those rate 
schedules to reflect their conversion from Part 157 service to Part 284 open-access service under Rate 
Schedule FT.  The revised tariff records are proposed to be effective July 1, 2014. 
 
06-30-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee-AGL 
RP14-1078-000 – Transco has filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff records and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective July 1, 2014. 
 
05-29-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee-AGL 
RP14-1004-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective June 1, 2014. 
 
05-19-14 – Revisions to General Terms and Conditions - Section 42 
RP14-963-000 – Transco has submitted a filing in compliance with the Commission's "Order to Show 
Cause" issued on March 20, 2014 in Docket No. RP14-442.  The filing submits a revised tariff record, 
proposed to be effective July 1, 2014, which includes new provisions for the posting of potential 
replacement shippers' offers to purchase released capacity. 

 
05-09-14 – Refund Report for Flow Through of Dominion Transmission, Inc. Fuel Refund 
RP14-850-000 – Transco flowed through to its Rate Schedule GSS and LSS customers refunded amounts 
received from Dominion Transmission, Inc. (“DTI”).  Such amounts originated from DTI’s Stipulation and 
Agreement of Settlement in Docket No. RP14-262-000.  On the same date, Transco submitted a report 
of refunds to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission in Docket No. RP14-850-000.   
 
05-01-14 – Rate Adjustment for Eminence Insurance Proceeds 
RP14-833-000 – Transco submitted a filing to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission in Docket No. 
RP14-833-000 to revise certain storage and transportation rates in accordance with Article I, Section 
A.5(b) of the August 27, 2013 Stipulation and Agreement filed in Docket Nos. RP12-993-000, et al.   he 
proposed effective date of the filing is June 1, 2014. 
 
04-30-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee  
RP14-792-000 – Transco has filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff records and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective May 1, 2014. 
 
04-22-14 – SS-2 Annual Gas Balance Adjustment Filing 
RP14-763-000 – Transco filed tariff records reflecting the annual adjustment made by National Fuel to 
Transco’s storage inventory under National Fuel’s Rate Schedule SS-1 related to transportation 
purchased by Transco under National Fuel’s Rate Schedule X-54. Transco uses the services it purchases 
under National Fuel’s Rate Schedules SS-1 and X-54 to provide service to its customers under Rate 
Schedule SS-2. The proposed effective date of filed tariff records is May 1, 2014. 
 
04-21-14 – RP12-993-004 Refund Report 
RP12-993-004 – Transco submitted a Report of Refunds to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission in 
Docket No. RP12-993-004.  The refund covers the period March 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014. 
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04-16-14 – Motion Filing 
RP14-46-001 - Transco has filed a motion to place into effect certain suspended tariff records that clarify 
in Transco's Rate Schedules FT, FT-G, FTN, and FDLS the primary rights of firm shippers at receipt points.  
The revised tariff records are effective April 16, 2014. 
 
03-31-14 – Cancellation of Negotiated Rates – Staten Island 
RP14-701-000 – Transco has submitted for filing tariff records to reflect the removal from Transco's 
Volume No. 1A tariff of two amendments that set forth a negotiated facilities surcharge in two service 
agreements under Rate Schedule FT.  The surcharge has been recalculated, and the two amendments 
are being replaced by superseding amendments.  The tariff records are proposed to be effective April 1, 
2014. 
 
03-31-14 – Negotiated Rates – Staten Island Heaters 
RP14-697-000 – Transco has submitted tariff records that summarize the essential elements of two 
service agreements under Transco's Rate Schedule FT that contain a negotiated facility surcharge.  The 
tariff records are proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
03-31-14 – Update List of Non-Conforming Agreements (NESL,VPEM) 
RP14-688-000 – Transco has submitted a tariff record to update the tariff list of non-conforming service 
agreements.  The revised tariff record is proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
03-31-14 – Negotiated Rates – ESS – Hess Energy Marketing 
RP14-683-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record which summarizes the essential elements of a 
negotiated rate service agreement for firm storage service under Rate Schedule ESS provided to Hess 
Energy Marketing, LLC.  The tariff record is proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
03-31-14 – Non-Conforming Agreements – NESL – Hess  
RP14-681-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record for inclusion in its Volume No. 1A Tariff.  The tariff 
record is a negotiated rate service agreement under Rate Schedule FT which contains non-conforming 
language and is proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
03-31-14 – Negotiated Rates – WSS-OA – WGL 
RP14-673-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record which summarizes the essential elements of a 
negotiated rate service agreement for firm storage service under Rate Schedule WSS-Open Access 
provided to WGL Midstream, Inc.  The tariff record is proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
03-28-14 – Negotiated Rates – MarketLink 
RP14-658-000 – Transco has filed tariff records that summarize negotiated rate service agreements for 
Rate Schedule FT firm transportation service provided to J. Aron & Company and Virginia Power Energy 
Marketing, Inc. under Transco's MarketLink Expansion. The tariff records are proposed to be effective 
April 1, 2014. 
 
03-28-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee – Replacement Shippers 
RP14-654-000 – Transco has filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff records and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
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03-28-14 – Negotiated Rates – Trenton Woodbury 
RP14-653-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes a negotiated rate service agreement 
for Rate Schedule FT firm transportation service provided to Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc. under 
Transco's Trenton Woodbury Expansion. The tariff record is proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
03-24-14 – Negotiated Rates – Sentinel Filing 
RP14-637-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes a negotiated rate service agreement 
for Rate Schedule FT firm transportation service provided to Hess Energy Marketing, LLC under Transco's 
Sentinel Expansion.  The tariff record is proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
03-24-14 – LSS and SS-2 Tracker Filing 
RP14-635-000 – Transco filed tariff records to track fuel retention percentage changes attributable to 
storage services purchased from National Fuel Gas Supply Corporation under its Rate Schedule SS-1, the 
costs of which are included in Transco's Rate Schedules LSS and SS-2. The proposed effective dates of 
the tariff records are April 1, 2014. 
 
03-14-14 – Cancellation of Rate Schedules X-274 and X-275 – Volume No. 2 Tariff 
RP14-625-000 – Transco submitted a filing in Docket No. RP14-625-000 to eliminate Rate Schedules X-
274 and X-275 from Transco’s First Revised Volume No. 2 Tariff.  This filing supplements a filing made by 
Transco on February 27, 2014 in Docket No. RP14-528-000 which removed references to Rate Schedules 
X-274 and X-275 from Transco’s Fifth Revised Volume No. 1 Tariff.  These rate schedules had been 
converted from Section 7(c) firm transportation service to Part 284 transportation service under Rate 
Schedule FT.  The proposed effective date of the revised tariff records is November 1, 2013.  
 
03-10-14 –Removal of Service Agreements from Volume 1A Tariff 
RP14-615-000 – Transco Transco has filed to remove two negotiated rate FT service agreements which 
are no longer non-conforming from Transco's Volume No. 1A tariff.  The revised tariff records are 
proposed to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
03-06-14 – GSS and LSS Tracker Filing 
RP14-606-000 – Transco filed tariff records to track fuel retention percentage changes attributable to 
storage services purchased from Dominion Transmission Inc.  under its Rate Schedule GSS, the costs of 
which are included in Transco's Rate Schedules GSS and LSS. The proposed effective dates of the tariff 
records are March 1, 2014 and April 1, 2014. 
 
02-28-14 – Filing to Revise Rate Schedule LG-S 
RP14-588-000 – Transco has submitted a tariff filing to revise its Rate Schedule LG-S to provide greater 
specificity regarding the scheduling and allocation of service.  The revised tariff provisions are proposed 
to be effective April 1, 2014. 
 
02-28-14 – Trenton Woodbury Rates 
RP14-565-000 – Transco filed tariff records proposed effective April 1, 2014 to revise the Trenton 
Woodbury Expansion surcharge tariff record to reflect the fact that this surcharge will no longer apply to 
Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc. contracts, and to establish a new recourse reservation rate 
(identical to the reservation surcharge rate) under Rate Schedule FT for Trenton Woodbury Expansion 
service to Virginia Power Energy Marketing, Inc.  
 
02-27-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
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RP14-537-000 – Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective March 1, 2014. 
 
02-27-14 – Cancellation of Rate Schedules X-274 and X-275 
RP14-528-000 – Transco filed Docket No. RP14-528-000 notifying the Commission of the cancellation of 
Rate Schedules X-274 and X-275 from its FERC Gas Tariff, Volume No. 2.  The filing also updated 
Transco's FERC Gas Tariff, Fifth Revised Volume No. 1 by removing references to Rate Schedules X-274 
and X-275.  The tariff records are to be made effective April 1, 2014.   
 
02-27-14 – Electric Power Filing 
RP14-526-000 – Transco filed revised Electric Power rates pursuant to Section 41 of the General Terms 
and Conditions of Transco’s FERC Gas Tariff. The proposed effective date of the tariff records is April 1, 
2014. 
 
02-24-14 – Annual Fuel Tracker Filing 
RP14-507-000 – Transco filed its annual fuel tracker filing.  The tariff records are proposed to be 
effective April 1, 2014. 
 
02-07-14 – Supplement to Settlement Tariff Records Filing 
RP12-993-005 – Transco submitted a tariff record to supplement the January 29, 2014 filing in Docket 
No. RP12-993-004, which filing was made to electronically submit tariff records containing Commission 
approved settlement rates in Transco’s general NGA section 4 rate proceeding. The supplemental Rate 
Schedule S-2 tariff record was filed in Docket No. RP12-993-005 to incorporate therein a Commission 
approved rate change filed by Texas Eastern Transmission, LP, effective February 1, 2014. 
 
01-31-14 – Negotiated Rates – Cherokee/AGL 
RP14-420-000 –Transco has filed a tariff record that summarizes the essential elements of service 
agreements that contain negotiated commodity rates under Rate Schedule FT.  The tariff record and 
negotiated rates are proposed to be effective February 1, 2014. 
 
01-31-14 – S-2 Tracker Filing 
RP14-419-000 – Transco filed rate changes resulting from a change in the 3rd party rates underlying 
Rate Schedule S-2.  The filing was made in Docket No. RP14-419-000. The proposed effective date of the 
tariff section is February 1, 2014. 
 
01-29-14 – Stipulation and Agreement Tariff Record Filing 
RP12-993-004 – Transco submitted a filing to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
(“Commission”) in Docket No. RP12-993-004 to place tariff records into effect consistent with 
Appendices D and E to the Stipulation and Agreement filed on August 27, 2013 (“Agreement”).  The 
Commission approved the Agreement on December 6, 2013 (“December 6 Order”).  The Pro Forma tariff 
records in Appendix E to the Agreement, which have been updated to reflect authorized limited NGA 
Section 4 rate filings made since the Agreement was filed, have an effective date of March 1, 2014, 
consistent with the December 6 Order. 
 
01-22-14 – DPE Filing 
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RP14-381-000 – Transco has submitted a tariff filing to revise certain Delivery Point Entitlements (DPEs) 
to reflect increased entitlements associated with the Northeast Supply Link Expansion Project.  The 
revised tariff record is proposed to be effective on February 22, 2014. 
 
01-16-14 – AGL/MGAG Negotiated Rates Filing 
RP14-372-000 – Transco Transco has filed tariff records that summarize the essential elements of two 
negotiated rate service agreements for firm transportation under Transco's Cherokee Expansion.  The 
tariff records are proposed to be effective on February 16, 2014. 
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